

State Pin Design Event Guidelines

Fall Leadership Conference

Purpose: To create a state pin design that will be used as the official Georgia HOSA trading pin at the 2024 International Leadership Conference.

Procedures: Entries should be submitted through this form link https://www.georgiahosa.org/cesubmissions by 5:00pm on October 20th. All submissions must include a color copy of the design on a white 8.5x11 sheet of paper. No other information including student name and school should be on the paper. If any information other than the design including but limited to chapter and student name is on the paper, submissions will be disqualified.

In addition to submitting the entry, participants must register to participate via the Conference Registration in the HOSA Affiliation System for the Fall Leadership Conference. Each school may submit one design and register any student who worked on the design as a part of that team.

Submitted designs will be reviewed by the Georgia HOSA State Officer team. The top 3 designs will be posted online for review prior to the Fall Leadership Conference. During the conference, each chapter will vote and the design with the most votes will be selected as the winner.

Regulations:

- 1. Designer(s) must be a current member of HOSA.
- 2. All student HOSA members are eligible to participate.
- 3. Only one design per chapter can be submitted.
- 4. The design must be original work (Can be hand drawn or computer generated)
- 5. Pins must include "Georgia" or "GA" to distinguish the Georgia pin at ILC.
- 6. Competitors are only allowed to participate in one event at the Fall Leadership Conference.
- 7. Chapters should be registered via the Conference Registration in the HOSA Affiliation System for the Fall Leadership Conference in order to participate in this event.
- 8. The winning school will be recognized on stage at the Fall Leadership Conference. Only one representative from each school will be allowed on stage. Individual students will not be recognized for this event.

269 MARKET PLACE BLVD, SUITE 378, CARTERSVILLE, GA ,30121 866.914.5378 | georgiahosa.org | facebook.com/georgiahosa | @georgiahosa